JALCK

JK-9300E
MACHINE HAED
FOR JK-T5878-58BQ




Ty B i B O EENL R B = 5 0il-free computerized direct drive Lockstitch sewing machine

|




1. 158 4PE4r4#HF Machine Case Components

Ref. No. Part No. A Description ﬁ:ﬁ Am‘;
1 300249 JK-8990Hk K ATH 2 (B1D) Thread take—up lever cover 1 1
2 101511001 JK-5550-0106 5 T R IEET Screw 1 1
3 101511001 JK-5550-0106 Ji5 T A IBET Screw 9 9
4 302427 JK-IRIITIE-0161 )5 B #R (WE) Slide plate 1 1
5 101511001 JK-5550-0106 Ji5 T A IBET Screw 1 1
6 11412051 JK-8990-0111725 4y Upper shaft front metal oil wi 1 1
7 11422003 JK-8990-0143 |, 3& Rubber plug 1 1
8 10122013 JK-5550-030 74 AT 44 FE 7 38 Rubber plug 1 1
9 10122005 JK-5550-0113 K2R % AT 4 R FL 58 Rubber plug 3 3
10 10122004 JK-5550-0112%F#F i A hE £ 3& Rubber plug 1 1
11 101511001 JK-5550-0106 Ji5 T A IB4T Screw 2 2
12 13512004 JK6380-0113=F.4k"4 Arm thread guide A 1 1
13 13733011 JK=BAFNTTTE— 4R H B F5 (Bf1 2 XTF%) electronic control module 1 1
14 GB/T 848 5 [SRER White washer 4 4
15 114530001 JK-8990-012642 42 (/S F1) Bolt 2 2
16 S05146 GB/T70. 1 W&%] M5X40 Screw 2 2
17 10115002 JK-5550—-0639FEMR. Screw 1 1
18 10127009 JK-5550-0640HEHR 5 Slide plate spring 1 1
19 101511019 JK-5550-064 1R 24T Screw SM2/32” X56 L=1.9 2 2
20 104517002 JK-8900-0637 41 #RMRET i3k 1) Screw 2 2
21 11414006 JK=IRF 11 -0636 & i T F &R (B KEEZ)JEH Throat plate 1 0

11315001 JK=iRF) TTH-0144%F 4 (5t 3B 3K%) Throat plate (For heavy-weight) 0 1
22 114811006 JK-8990-0136%5:1 23 424T Screw 2 2
23 11412040 JK-8990-0116%5171 %% )i Ruler stop seat 1 1
24 101815006 JK-5550-03303 2% 3$ 42 4T Screw 1 1
25 10113004 JK-5550-031645 2k Arm thread guide A 1 1
26 101811007 JK-5550-031747 £&/2) 42%T Screw 1 1
27 11237003 JK-8900D-0113% 4 Fric Attention seal 1 1
28 10131021 JK-555081 3k i Brand card 1 1
29 101511001 JK-5550-0106 5 & HRISET Screw 3 3
30 302068 JK-8990TIHR (15174 Face plate 1 1
31 11422001 JK-8990-0103 [ #ie T Face plate packing 1 1
32 10122003 JK-5550-011 1 AR A5 FL 2 Rubber plug 2 2
33 11413100 JK-8990D-0318 /2 £k 44 Arm thread guide B 1 1
34 101S11007 JK-5550-031747 £&/2) 424T Screw 1 1
35 001006 GB/T3452. 1-199207%4 [ 8.5X1.8 Ring 1 1
36 11422051 JK-8990-01414% Ji7 %& Rubber plug 1 1
37 11402033 JK-8990-0182 11t &l Leak gas valve 1 1
38 13701014 JK=IB A IIIB-0159K: Jik: long stilt 1 1
39 13701013 TR ITIB-0158 % JHlkE: short stilt 1 1
40 1141300400 JK=3F) 11 -0132 /2 2k g 40 14 Thread tension asm, No. 1 1 1
41 11412066 JK-IRFIT1-02263 2k Thread tension guide 1 1
42 11410008 JK=3FI TT-0126/) e 28 30247 Thread tension post 1 1
43 11212004 JK-8900D-0124/N 254 Thread tension disk 2 2
44 11227001 JK—8900D-0125/)~ 3 £k ifi 5% Thread tension spring 1 1
45 101516019 JK-5550-0633 /)3 28 3 12 £} Thread tension nut 1 1
46 13726023 JK—RAFITTIB-0145FA £R 44T Tension release supporting pin 1 1
47 H05012 GB/T896-19864% &4 E-ring 1 1
48 10128001 JK-5550-0333FA LR 4T # Washer plate 1 1
49 13727013 JK-9300E-0149FA £k 4] w5 Tension release pin spring 1 1




4 Amt.

Ref. No. Part No. A Description y m
50 10126002 JK-5550-0324FA k4T Thread release pin 1 1
51 1141300500 JK-8990-0320-00 3 £k g 4H 1 Thread tension asm. 1 0

400527 JK-3 GH) —0320-0032k 25414 ($¥H) |[Thread tension asm. (For heavy-weigf 0 1
52 101515005 JK-5550-0323 & £ WA 4] X [ R 4T Screw 1 1
53 10403009 JK-5550-03205k 28 #5517 75 2% Thread tension post base 1 1
54 10127001 JK-5550-0321Fk k%% Takrup spring 1 0

10127031 JK-5550H-0321Hk £k 3% Takrup spring 0 1
55 101S30002 JK-5550-0322 Jc £ 24T Thread tension post 1 1
56 10112005 JK-5550-03253 £k b Thread tension disk 2 2
57 10112006 JK-5550-032644 £k 4% Disk stopper 1 1
58 10127002 JK-5550-0327 e £ % Tension spring 1 1
59 10112007 JK-5550-0328 32 2% 1| 2 Tension disk stopper 1 1
60 101516013 JK-5550-0329 4% g 2 £} Tension nut 1 1







2. RO G 4H/E Bobbin winder components

Ref. No. Part No. A Description ﬁ:ﬁ Am‘;
1 1143103800 JK-8990-0201%228 B2 44 () Bobbin winder asm. 1 1
2 114511008 JK-8990-0201-02124T Screw 1 1
3 11428009 JK-8990-0201-17FH4 & Vertical roller washer 1 1
4 11413012 JK—8990-0230 & £k 5 fHill ik thread controller 1 1
5 11411003 JK-8990-021258 2k 4 £ Bobbin cushion 1 1
6 11311021 JK—RF 1T -023258 % 23 [y vl & 0il guard 1 1
7 11431002 JK-8990-0209%% & 2t B - i Bobbin fitting basis compl 1 1
8 11428010 JK-8990-0243—-12°F 44| washer 1 1
9 11427036 JK-8990-0201-113 % Spring 1 1
10 11401058 JK-8990-0201-073 itk Adjusting plate 1 1
11 11427037 JK-8990-0201-1258 2k %58 5 5 winder reset spring 1 1
12 11410003 JK-8990-0241-01284k ™ %% Bobbin cam shaft compl 1 1
13 $09042 GB/T 77-2000 #24TM5x5 Screw M5x5 1 1
14 11405022 JK-8990-0201-06224k % i%E T winder connecting rod 1 1
15 H05006 GB/T 896-1986%4 5 E-ring 1 1
16 11427038 JK-8990-0201-107% Spring 1 1
17 H03016 GB/T 894. 1-19864% &6 E-ring 1 1
18 114531001 JK-8990-0201-15824T 44 screw pin 1 1
19 11402044 JK-8990-0241-03%22k ™ #0 4l winder camshaft 1 1
20 11402043 JK-8990-0201-094% 2k %8 - il main winder shaft 1 1
21 11431050 JK-8990-0201-04%828 %8 winder wheel 1 1
22 S09040 GB/T 77-2000 I12%TM4x8 Screw M4x8 2 2
23 001033 JK-8990-0201-18 0%l [& Ring 1 1
24 1141300600 JK—IRF T -1726)F 2k e 2 2% Bobbin thread tension asm. 1 1
25 11411004 JK—8990-0220 & £k 2 K Thread tension nut 1 1
26 11427006 JK-8990-0223 /> & £ 5. 55 Connecting rod spring 1 1
27 10112005 JK-5550-0325J& 2%tk Thread tension disk 2 2
28 11413022 JK=H T -1726-02 2 28 i 2tk Bobbin thread tension rod asm. 1 1
29 112513004 JK=BF T -1726-01 J k24T Thread tension Screw 1 1
30 114516001 B2 RESM11/64” X 40 Nut SM11/64” X 40 1 1
31 114811015 JK—3RF 11 -1724 %128 T]825T Screw 2 2
32 11419001 JK-8990-0225%12& T] Thred cutter 1 1
33 114511003 JK-8990-0229424TSM3/16” X 28 Screw SM3/16” X 28 L=10 3 3







3. k#h, &HFo4HM Main shaft & Needle bar components

Ref. No. Part No. A Description ﬁ:ﬁ Am‘;
1 1143800100 JK-8990Bk £k 4H A Thread take—up asm. 1 0
1143800500 JK-8990DH-3SS-0337 Pk £ AT 4H 1 Thread take—up asm. 0 1

2 11426001 JK-8990-0338Hk £k JEFF 4 Thread take—up asm. 1 1
3 101515010 JK-5550-0615 /- G4 M2 4T Thread take-up crank shaft 1 1
4 11411005 JK-8990-0340 %7K 2 13 14 &l Screw 2 2
5 B08003 GB/T5801-19867& %14l 7&K 7x10x10 Bearing support 2 2
6 11438004 JK-8990-0337-03 Bk £k AT AT Bearing 1 1
7 114511008 JK-8990-0360+% k& W2 4T Thread take—up lever crand rod 2 2
8 11408002 JK-8990-03394 /& Screw 1 1
9 B01013 GB/T 276-1994%##%605 Thrust collar asm. 1 1
10 11438003 JK—8990-0337-02Hk £ AT Thread take-up lever 1 0
11438006 JK-8990DH-0337-06Fk Lk T Thread take-up lever 0 1

11 B01014 GB/T 276-1994%t7%608 Bearing 608 2 2
12 11402007 JK=8990-0337-0044k Z& ATl Needle bar crand 1 0
11402042 JK-8990DH-0337-04Hk £ AT 4l Needle bar crand 0 1

13 11438002 JK-8990-0337-0 14+ FFE+T needle bar connecting rod 1 1
14 114530004 JK-8990-0337-05Hk £k thi A /2 W8 4T Screw (left twist) 1 1
15 11404005 JK-8990-0330%1 ¥ iE 2% #+ Needle rod holder 1 1
16 12203004 JK-8988-0301-24 AT E needle-bar rod copper sleeve 1 1
17 11403006 JK-8990-03254F#F F& Needle bar metal, upper 1 1
18 101511005 JK-5550-0304424] Screw 1 1
19 11403007 JK-8990-0326%1 4 N & Needle bar metal, lower 1 0
11403031 JK—8990DH-3SS-032641#F & Needle bar metal, lower 0 1

20 10413001 JK-8990-0309% AT R4 £ 2k Needle bar metal, lower thread guide| 1 1
21 11409001 JK-8990-033 241 FF 1% $ ki Bt Slide block 1 1
22 11402034 JK-8990-03274+#F (DLCALFH) Needle bar 1 0
11402035 JK-8990DH-3SS-0307 %1 A1 (DLCALHE) Needle bar 0 1

23 104511006 JK-8900-031237 4t 424] (i3 11) Screw 1 1
24 10113002 JK-5550-031 14 #1282 Needle bar thread guide 1 0
11412063 JK-8990DH-3SS—-0349%1 #T 45 Needle bar thread guide 0 1

25 10117001 JK-5550-1015K141 (14#) Needle DBX1#14 1 0
10117002 HLEFDP X 5821 (JREE) Needle DPX 1#21 0 1

26 $10009 GB/T80-1985H24TM6 X 8 Screw M6X8 2 2
27 11435011 JK-8990 A & FHt (i) Hand wheel 1 1
28 114513001 GB/T 70. 142%] M5x20 Screw M5x20 4 4
29 W03002 GB/T 7246-1987 MbaE 14 £ ]| elastic washer 4 4
30 GB/T 848 5 SRR white washer 4 4
31 13733012 JK—RFITITE— R ML HAL (BC ) Motor A asm. 1 1
32 1140400200 JK-8990-0302%] 4T #h A 41 Cornter weight asm. 1 1
33 101515004 JK-5550-021 81 AT i A7 5 [ iE T Screw 1 1
34 101S15007 JK-5550-0407 [EAT T 4L 4R4T Screw 2 2
35 101511003 JK-5550-021 6% AT #hAw & 78 4%] Screw 1 1
36 11404003 JK=8990-0303%1 #T il A% Cornter weight 1 1
37 B10001 GB/T276%H 4 6204R7 Bearing 1 1
38 11403002 JK-8990-0307 E4hihE Bearing support 2 2
39 $10009 GB/T80-19854241M6 X 8 Screw 4 4
40 113514002 JK-8920D-1133124T Screw 2 2
41 11435008 JK-8990-0350%%4k A2 IR &% Bobbin winder driving wheel 1 1
42 B01003 GB/T2764H7K 6304RZ Bearing 1 1
43 1373500400 JK=BFITT1B-0350 1 A5 6 4L Sprocket upper asm. 1 1




4 Amt.

Ref. No. Part No. LA Description y m
44 11408001 JK-8990-0322-024 & E-ring 2 2
45 13735006 JK—iR A TTTB-0350-02_t [7] 3 th %6 Sprocket upper 1 1
46 $10009 GB/T80-19854241M6 X 8 Screw 2 2
47 13735002 JK-3FITIB-0354 7 35 7 Timing belt 1 1
48 $10038 GB/T80-1985424TM6 X 16 Screw 4 4
49 11403003 JK-8990-0308-01 Ht4h 2 Coupling 1 1
50 11422004 JK-8990-0308-0 18 A% Ik damping rubber 1 1
51 11403003 JK-8990-0308 Bk 4 7% Coupling 1 1
52 11402004 JK-8990-0301 3= #fi Main shaft 1 1




||||||||| ¢

w”l aw




4, BEB RFALHEME Hand lifter & Tension release component

Ref. No. Part No. A Description ﬁ:ﬁ Am‘;
1 101811010 JK-5550-0414 % J{l$ T-124T Screw 1 1
2 10128002 JK-5550-0414-01 [ AR T U8 4T H i) presser foot wrench washer 1 1
3 10111028 JK=2E8 GBr) —0413 % R T Hand lifter 1 1
4 001004 GB/T3452. 1-199207 [ 4% 1.8 Rubber ring 1 1
5 1041000200 JK-8900-0415-00 & JHIFR T i%e 7 &6 4F Hand lifter cam asm. 1 1
6 101520001 JK-5550-0419 BT AL AT UR S Link shaft 2 2
7 10128015 JK-5550-0419-01 48240 5544 ik 248 (J&) threaded pin washer (thick) 2 2
8 1370500400 JK-3 R ITIB-0406 i3 $2 i AT 41 Lifting lever connect rod asm. 1 1
9 H05006 GB/T896-1986+% 5 E-ring 1 1
10 11405004 JK-8990-040544 [ i AT Lifting lever connect rod 1 1
11 S05011 GB/T70-1985424TM4 X 6 Screw 1 1
12 1140500500 JK-8990-040644 J& JHIHT AT 4T Lifting lind compl 1 1
13 11412014 JK-8990-0407F#% Plate 1 1
14 13712004 JK—3RFITTB-0413 51 T BEAR Lifting plate 1 1
15 11329020 JK=38F) 1T E-05107F 144 /&l 5 E-ring 5 2 2
16 137520001 JK—AIIIB-04435h A7 h24T Screw 2 2
17 114512001 JK-8990-044812 %] Screw 1 1
18 114516005 JK-8990-053 712 £F Nut 1 1
19 137520001 JK—BFITIB-04435h A7 hR4T Hinge screw 1 1
20 13705010 JK—R I I1IB-041645 J& I JE AL FF Lifting lever link 1 1
21 10111027 JK-Z3 (GBr) —0401-001 R R84T 2H 1 Presser spring regulator asm. 1 1
22 10111034 JK-5550-0401 1 J & #24%T Presser spring regulator 1 1
23 10111036 JK-5550—-0402 1 [ 424 Nut 1 1
24 11405008 JK-8990-041714 & 54T Presser guide bar 1 1
25 11427007 JK-8990-0424 18 J& 535 Presser spring 1 0

11427024 JK-8990DH-3SS-0424 14 [ # 5% Presser spring (For heavy-weight) 0 1
26 11404006 JK-8990-04 15T 542 Presser guide bar bracket 1 1
27 114511004 JK-8990-04354584711/64x40 1=18 Screw 1 1
28 101511005 JK-5550-0304 %] F 1 kR MR ET Screw 1 1
29 11403008 JK-8990-0401 EAFE Bushing 1 1
30 11402009 JK-8990-0416 5T Presser bar 1 1
31 101511009 JK-5550-0412y% [T JHIZRET Screw 1 1
32 11427029 JK-8990DH-0426-05 % & [l 341 48 Finger protector 1 0

11427025 JK-8990DH-3SS-0426-014"+5 8% Finger protector (For heavy-weight) 0 1
33 1141600300 JK—3F T -0444 J% JiH 2044 Presser foot asm. 1 0

1131600100 JK—3BA T H-0444 3% & I 4H1F Presser foot asm. (For heavy-weight)] 0 1

11427025 JK-8990DH-3SS-0426-014§5 2% finger protector 0 1
34 1373000900 TR R ITIB-0447HA £& H ik L4 thread-loose electromagnet device 1 1
35 101515006 JK-5550-0330F 28 35 14T Screw 2 2
36 13701017 JK—IRFITIIB-0423FA £& TH AR Thread tension release wire 1 1
37 137513013 JK=RFITIIB-041544 [ B4 AT b 7 24T Hinge screw 1 1
38 401516001 JK-T1850-0118#2 K} Nut 1 1
39 13113001 JK—8995-0145224% /2] Presser bar thread guide 1 1



http://www.iciba.com/finger_protector




5. iE8ET 9444 Feed adjust mechanism compinents

Ref. No. Part No. A Description ﬁ:ﬁ Am‘;
1 11427035 JK=3RF 11 -056 151 i i 25 Spring 1 1
2 10426006 JK=8900-07033& K} 1 5 HE A Feed regulator screw 1 1
3 10122016 JK=5550-07043% k8247 OJF [l Rubber ring 1 1
4 11412079 T3 11 -0559 %4 5 button 1 1
5 11427034 JK=I8F) 11 -05603%6 BHE 8 & 5% Spring 1 1
6 11426022 JK—1F 11 -0558 1584 Pin 1 1
7 11411039 JK-8990D-05453% ) BH e 4l Feed dial 1 1
8 101511022 JK-5550-070232% K} BE g FH W4T Screw 1 1
9 11408007 JK-8990-0534 3%} 1 5 B 14 P8l Collar asm. 1 1
10 101515002 JK-5550-0207 16} i 14 B W2 4T Screw 2 2
11 $10009 GB/T80-1985424TM6 X 8 Screw 1 1
12 11403009 JK-8990-05203% 4} 1 15 2% il Adjusting base shaft metal 1 1
13 101811005 JK-5550-0304%1 ¥F IEFZAEMRET Screw 2 2
14 13704014 JK—RFIITIB-05643% K} 115 28 Feed adjusting base 1 1
15 11402012 JK=8990-05193% KL %5 £ Feed adjusting pin 1 1
16 1370401300 JK—IRFTTIB-051 3533 Ak iy A7 481 Feed lever arm asm. 1 1
17 101511022 JK-5550-07023%}E e £ IR 4T Screw 1 1
18 03002 GB/T7246-1987 M5 it 14 Spring washer 1 1
19 13726013 JK=3R R ITIB-0513-0 1481326 44 iy A Feed lever arm pin 1 1
20 13704016 JK—3RFITIIB-0513-02{5/i% 4} #h 4 Feed lever arm 1 1
21 20108002 JK=795-1309% p&l Thrust collar asm. 1 1
22 201515003 SO5THRET Screw 2 2
23 13702013 JK-8990-05223% RLAT #T 4 Feed lever shaft 1 1
24 114516004 JK-8990-053612 £} Nut 1 1
25 13712001 JK—=iRA|IIIB-05661% B HE SN FF Feed adjusting rod 1 1
26 114530007 JK-8990-05287. 5 & B IR4T Screw 1 1
27 11403010 JK-8990-0523i% K} ik F 4l & Feed lever shaft metal 1 1
28 13727017 JK—RAITIB-051516 BHAT AT 47 55 Feed lever spring 1 1
29 13727011 JK=IR A TTIB—05 1232 ) 8 15 5% Feed adjusting spring 1 1
30 13726021 JK=3RFITTIB-0555 35 £ 4 spring pin ! 1
31 11203001 JK-8900D-0118f3i& Bk FE M E Reverse feed lever stopper 1 1
32 112511002 JK-8900D-01174Z%] Screw 1 1
33 $10009 GB/T80-1985H24TM6 X 8 Screw 2 2
34 301725 SG-191K-20F-052 18I RHRF (WHE) Feed lever 1 1







6. IERL4r4AM Machine frame components

Ref. No. Part No. A Description ﬁ:ﬁ Am‘;
1 13726008 K= ITIB-063 232 K} BR 7 i 00 45 feeding—drive bias pin 1 1
2 13728012 K—3R A ITIB-0649 4 4] washer 1 1
3 13728011 JK—RAIITIB-06394% & washer 3 3
4 504028 GB/T 818-198512%IM5x8 Screw 1 1
5 13724005 GB/T 276 K608 Bearing 1 1
6 13704013 TR ITIB-063832% K} K 5 i Jia Feed friving base arm 1 1
7 H05012 GB/T 896-1986%4 & 4 D-Ring 1 1
8 13710006 K-iRAITTIB-06433% Bl 3K 5h 1™ 5 Feed driving cam 1 0

13710010 JK—BAITTTEL-06433% K R 5 (™ 56 Feed driving cam (For heavy-weight) 0 1
9 S09100 GB/T 77 WEATMG6 X 0. 75x6 Screw M6X0. 75x6 2 2
10 $10023 GB/T 801985 & #2841 M6x0. 75 L=10 Screw 2 2
11 13710002 JK-IRFITIIB-0602 87 2k ™ #¢ Thread trimmer cam asm. 1 1
12 B10040 NSK 6202 ZZNREHi#& Bearing 1 1
13 13722024 —L%IJIHB—0651J‘£*ME?H3%¢(¥ﬁ> Feed driving shaft oil seal 2 2
14 13703034 K—3RAIE-0848 T E5hklhE b5 0il seal middle metal 2 2
15 13702005 J@FIJIHB 060637 7 il Feed driving shaft 1 1
16 1372500100 R TTIB-0623 Ak 14 % 2H A4 Gear, large asm 1 1
17 13702020 JK—ﬂ*UIHB—O623—1j{ﬁ$@ﬁ$E big-gear axis 1 1
18 S09101 GB/T 77 BREIM6X0. 75x6 Screw 2 2
19 13725010 PNE e big-gear gear teeth 1 1
20 1370100600 K= FIITB-06 1835 BHE AT AT 4L 1F Needle rocker rod asm 1 1
21 H03051 JK— B AIB-0619F % stopper 1 1
22 13724008 GB/T 276-1994 1600578 FkbliK Bearing 1 1
23 13701006 JK=RAITTIB-0618-0 ik R EFFEFT Needle rocker rod 1 1
24 S09101 GB/T 77 WBETM6X0. 75x6 Screw M6X0. 75x6 2 2
25 13710007 TR ITIB-065 332 K 00 56 feeding bias wheel 1 1
26 B10040 NSK 6202 ZZNREi#& Bearing 1 1
27 13703011 JK-3 R ITIB-06094 o 4l i K tooth-1ift axis sheeve 1 1
28 S09101 GB/T 77 WBETM6X0. 75x6 Screw 2 2
29 B04040 NSK 6002 ZZNRH1& Bearing 1 1
30 13735003 JK=IR A IIB-0613 F [A) 25 15 %6 Lower sprocket 1 1
31 S09101 GB/T 77 BEATMG6 X 0. 75x6 Screw 2 2
32 13722030 K—R A IIIE-066 11815 4350 Ma 4 Jih 35f clamp spring 1 1
33 13702010 JK—3RAFITIIB-0544 8 15 12 5h Jo 44 swing-adjusting pin 1 1
34 S09101 GB/T 77 BREIM6X0. 75%6 Screw 3 3
35 13701007 K- TTIB-05584E 5 i swing base 1 1
36 13703006 JK=BAITTIB-0540i% KL AT fhar & Adjusting base shaft metal 1 1
37 13722007 GB13871-1992 ® 20x @ 12x63% KA Fi i+t [0i1 seal 1 1
38 13702016 JK=IR A [TIB—-055432% K1 i Feed rocker shaft 1 1
39 137510005 GB/T77 M5X0.5X 6% & 124 Screw 3 3
40 S09103 GB/T TTIZETMAx4 Screw 1 1
41 13707001 K- FIIIB-0635 % 42 Feed base 1 0

13707002 JK ﬂ%JIHEk%%?%& Feed base 0 1
42 11414002 A TTH-05333% 41 5F Feed dog 1 0

11314001 JK—iﬂﬂ 1T H-053 1I& KL (Ot 55 3K) Feed dog (For heavy-weight)) 0 1
43 101511018 JK-5550-06351%5 K} F 84T Screw 2 2
44 S09019 GB/T77-1985 WEETM5X5 (E4%) Screw 1 1
45 13726009 JK—RFITIIB-0618-024F 5 b 34 2 K 4 Walking foot pin 1 1
46 13704009 JK=RFITB-062215 2 Zh AR Connecting link 4 4
47 13726007 JK=AITIB-062 1-024E Ak 3% 422 55 44 Walking foot pin 2 2




4 Amt.

Ref. No. Part No. LA Description y m
48 13726015 JK=8 | [TIB-0625-024% 5 B 3% 42 7 444 swing base connecting pin 1 1
49 1370401100 JK—IRFITIB-0535154% FL i 8k Bk 2)) 4 2H 4 |Thread shear rock patch asm 1 1
50 13726018 JK—RAIITIB-0535-024 pin 1 1
51 13704017 JK—RAITIIB-0535-0 15| 4% ik BRI M4 |Thread shear rock patch 1 1
52 505222 GB/T70. 1 M5x0. 8x12424] Screw 1 1
53 20108002 JK-795-13094% P& E-ring 4 4
54 201515003 SO057H24] Screw 8 8
55 B08007 GB/T5801 NK12/127%t & Bearing 2 2
56 505228 GB/T70. 1 M5X123% L 117 HhAFWRAT Screw 1 1
57 W03002 GB/T7246-1987 M5 4 [E] Spring washer 1 1
58 1370401200 JK=I R TTIB-054832% K 7 Hh AR 44+ Feed lever arm asm 1 1
59 13704015 JK—IRFITTIB-0548-013% KL 1 1 A% Feed lever arm 1 1
60 13726012 JK—RFITTIB-0548-02:3% L i 47 4 Walking foot pin 1 1
61 11329020 JK=3RF) ITE-05107F 1324 &5 E-ring 5 1 1
62 13702014 JK—3RFIIIIB-06483% K} FEATA Lo %Y feeding rocker bias pin 1 1
63 S09100 GB/T 77 WEATMG6 X 0. 75x6 Screw 2 2
64 13701009 JK—BAFITTIB-0646 F L2 Jiz Feed rocker bade arm 1 1
65 13722005 GB/T13871-1992 %k} 4hih 3t 0il seal 1 1
66 13703005 JK—3RFIIIB-06521% k) 5l £ Feed rocker shaft metal 1 1
67 13702009 JK—3RFIIIB-06293% K} 4 Feed rocker shaft 1 1
68 1370401000 JK—3RFIIIB-06253% K} il A% 4H A4 Feed rocker arm asm 1 1
69 505220 GB/T70. 1 SZETM4X0.7X 16 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=10 1 1
70 13704010 JK—3RFIIIB-0625-013% K} i A% Feed rocker arm 1 1







7. 914k4H/E Thread trimmer componenets

Ref. No. Part No. A Description ﬁ:ﬁ Am‘;
1 S09103 GB/T77 W24TM4x4 Screw 2 2
2 13719006 JK-3F|ITIB-08195E JJ Cornter knife 1 1
3 137511014 JK=IFI1IB-0820F JIH24T Screw 1 1
4 13718005 JK-RFITIIB-0821 ekt & S Bobbin case holder 1 1
5 137517001 JK—FITTIB-0822 E#R 52 S A4 MR4ET Screw 1 1
6 137511013 JK-3RAFIIIB-08153% 5 JIHE%] Screw 2 2
7 13719005 JK=1 R I1IB-08 1635 7] Moring knife asm. 1 1
8 13719003 JK-3 R ITIB-0703 8T 4L T 42 Knife bracket 1 1
9 137511012 JK—RFITIIB-0805 JJ 22 3% AT Sl 6 BR4T Screw 1 1
10 1370500600 JK—3RFITIIB-0802 JJ 4 7% AT 4A 4 Knife shaft connecting rod asm. 1 1
11 13726020 JK—3BFIIIIB-0802-06 JJ HE 3% A4 1 1
12 13705007 JK—RFITIIB-0802-01 JJ L #AF Knife shaft connecting rod 1 1
13 13726019 JK—IRFITIIB-0802—04 7 A1 45 Rool shaft assy pin 1 1
14 13703018 JK—3RFIIIIB-0802-05% 1 Rool shaft assy 1 1
15 13701011 JK=RAITTIB-0802-02 7] 42 Knife installing base 1 1
16 505048 GB/T70.1 H24T M4AX10 12.9%% KRB Screw 1 1
17 1370500500 JK—3RFIIIB-08093% AT 4H1F Connecting rod asm 1 1
18 13726002 JK—RFITITB-0809-02%5 44 short pin 1 1
19 13712037 JK=IR A I1IB-0809-01 & T link 1 1
20 13726003 JK—RFITITB-0809-03 K- 44 long pin 1 1
21 13712030 JK=I8 A ITIB-07 08 B £ R i 4k [l 7 Wt trimming electromagnet assembly 1 1
22 13703100 JK—RAIB-0708-01 8 metal 1 1
23 13712030 JK—RFITTIB-0708-02 B 25 Ha ff 2k [F & #R trimming electromagnet fasten plate| 1 1
24 S05048 GB/T70.1 #8247 M4AX10 12.9%% KB Screw 2 2
25 505224 GB/T70. 1 #24TM6x10 Screw 2 2
26 114517001 JK-8991DY-0711 J) 4L LM ME4E] Screw 3 3
27 13712038 JK-3RAFIIIB-0702 JJ B4 JE AR Screw 1 1
28 11522001 JK-8991DY-067 21 &+ 0il seal 1 1
29 13703300 JK-3RFIIIB-1601 K #li i £ Hook driving shaft metal compl 1 1
30 13703301 JK—RFITIB-1602F 4 Hooking driving shaft 1 1
31 1142201400 JK-8990-0658 T 4 i 4 &= it} 0il seal 1 1
32 H01100 GB/T893.1 FE#22 stopper 2 2
33 13724005 GB/T276 Hfi7&608 Bearing 2 2
34 13725002 JK=I A ITIB-07 174} ik %6 Gear, small 1 1
35 S09101 GB/T77 B24TM6x0. 75x6 Screw 2 2
36 11423003 JK-8990-0627 T 4 bR it 0il wick 1 1
37 101S30005 JK-5550-0508 " %l FR yil 1R 4T 0il seal screw 1 1
38 11418003 I B R ERR (B R EE 26 ) Hook asm. 1 0

11418004 IR R (B R EY R 9)75H) Hook asm. (For heavy—-weight) 0 1
39 10118003 JK-5550-101942 > Bobbin 1 1
40 11218504 JK—8900D#% 7% Bobbin case asm. 1 1
41 1373001400 JK—RFITTIB-0810 8 £k e it i 4 1 Solenoid asm. 1 1







8. JHIEEEM 0il lublication components

Ref. No. Part No. A Description ﬁ:ﬁ Am‘;
1 13722015 JK—IRFITIIB-0904 15 %8 4H oa 24 Gear box packing 1 1
2 12921006 JK-58420-F364Je BihE ($3xd5) Tube 2 2
3 11412055 JK-8990-0841 ®5. Tl £ Pipe stopper 4 4
4 114530009 JK—=8990-08 1 4775 4% 7% Lubrication connector 4 4
5 13701010 JK=BAITTIB-0907 A %¢ 46 75 Gear box cover 1 1
6 505222 GB/T70. 1 WE£TM5x12 Screw 10 10
7 13736007 JK=I8 | ITIB-09087F: jihi 2E oil-adding plug 1 1
8 13701026 JK-9300E-09 104 %6 4 75 # A Gear box cover 1 1
9 13722001 JK-9300E-0905 1 & i i 55 H Gear box cover 1 1
10 001003 GB/T3452. 1-199207 [ 16X 1.8 Rubber ring 1 1
11 11411030 JK-8990-0844 3 & 0il window 1 1
12 13712042 JK-9300E-091 178 % JE IR 0il window plate 1 1
13 101511007 JK=5550-031747 £/2) 42%] Screw 4 4
14 505048 GB/T70.1 H24T M4AX10 12.9%% KRB Screw 6 6
15 114530010 JK-8990-083 717 FE#Z4] Screw 1 1
16 10122010 JK-5550-0217 52 iz $24] 0% ] Rubber ring 1 1
17 11427021 JK—8990-0836F: 2& g 3 Plunger spring 1 1
18 10526003 JK-8990-0835kF % Plunger 1 1
19 137510006 JK=RFIB-07397 & i TR 22 0il adjusting screw 1 1
20 001038 GB/T3452. 1-1992 OUE[3. 5X 2. 4 Rubber ring 1 1
21 10128015 JK-5550-0419-0 LBE S5 i ] (JF) threaded pin rubber washer 1 1
22 114811011 JK=8990-0839 14§ 4F o R 4T Screw 1 1







0. BHIERIITRHM Reverse feed switch compoments

Ref. No. Part No. A Description ﬁ:ﬁ Am‘;
1 101511001 JK-5550-0106 Ji5 T A IBET Screw 1 1
2 1373000100 JK-3FIITIE-0902 H B85 % (WIF %) [Reverse feed switch asm. 1 1
3 $10008 GB/T80 [UIkify 55 € %] M4x6 Screw 1 1
4 1373002600 JK-IRIITIE-0735 HL 1 Je £k e 1 Solenoid components 1 1
5 1373000800 JK—RFITIIB-1001 18] 4% B i gk 2 A Reverse feed solenoid base asm. 1 1
6 113516004 JK—I8F) 11 E-16159% 22 12 £} Nut 1 1
7 13704008 JK—HATIIB-1003 {3 4% b w2k AT 423k reverse electromagnet rod connector 1 1
8 505222 GB/T70. 1 BE%TM5x0. 8x12 Screw 2 2
9 13712019 JK—RFITIIB-122 1 12]32% ) e Bk A Reverse feed solenoid base asm. 1 1
10 S05200 GB/T70.1 WE%TM5x0. 8x10 Screw 3 3
11 S05048 GB/T70.1 24T M4 X10 12.9%% KB Screw 2 2







10. 4. BEEIBERIZAHME  Washer & knee lifter components

Ref. No. Part No. A Description ﬁ:ﬁ Am‘;
1 13711022 JK—RAIITIB-13197h %% Washer 1 1
2 11329020 JK—A TTE-0510F 144 /&5 E-Ring 5 1 1
3 13703013 JK—RFITTIB-1313 [ 5hik L TR auto-lift top wheel 1 1
4 13726022 TK—FITIIE-1120 [ Bh3a H AT AT 4 top wheel axis pin 1 1
5 13702021 JK-IRFTTIB-11 1946 H B E R R THUAT lift electromagnet top rod 1 1
6 1373000600 JK—RAITIIB-110544 & Ji) b fof ik 28 14 Magnetic plug asm. 1 1
7 101511001 JK-5550-0106 J5 B B I8 4T Screw 2 2
8 13712039 JK—3RFITIIB-1121 A s JH RSk ] 5 b lift electromagnet fasten plate 1 1
9 505200 GB/T70. 1 4Z£TM5x0. 8x10 Screw 3 3




11




11. fHE4H4E  Accessorie part components

Ref. No. Part No. A Description ﬁ:ﬁ Am‘;
1 20131077 20x154% 1 bag 1 1
2 10131018 12. 5x6. 5481 bag 1 1
3 10118003 JK-5550-1019%3 Bobbin 2 2
4 101530010 JK-5550—1003 1S % F2 46 AT (Vi #E) Rubber cushion nail 8 8
5 10117001 JK-5550-1015HL4 (14#) Needle DBX 1#14 4 0

10117002 HLATDP X 5821 (A ZE) Needle DPX5#21 0 4
6 10122026 JK=5550—1002H1 s 284 i Rubber cushion 2 2
7 10111011 JK-5550-1021#13k 37 A+ Frame support bar 1 1
8 1011203100 JK-5550-1001-00#1 ) 3% F2 50 2H 1 Higne compl asm 2 2
9 11422030 JK—RFITIIB-141 2413k F 7 Head corner pad 2 2
10 20131078 32. 5X T8+ bag 1 1
11 10131004 w222 T] (/) Screw driver, small 1 1
12 10131003 12427 () Screw driver, middle 1 1
13 10131002 222 T] (KD Screw driver, big 1 1
14 11631008 JK-5842-7333h iz (5NO. 104D 0il pot 1 1
15 11631008 JK-5842-733yM3E (-%NO. 10H M) 0il pot 1 1
16 11411029 JK=89907F: 4 #F (& it I B yh) injection 1 1
17 40131017 JK-T1850-1138F52R dust cover 1 1







12. £RZA4HM:  Thrread stand components

,, TFE Amt.
Ref. No. Part No. % Description " m
1 1013100700 JK-5550—-1025-002% 42 2H {1} Thread Stand Components 1 1
2 20131008 JK=795-17082% & iE i1 & winder position sleeve 2 2
3 20131006 JK=795-1706 2 L. # thread-holding rod 2 2
4 20131010 JK—795—-17 104k %% £ Spool rest cushion 2 2
5 20131007 JK-795-17074 %% thread plate 2 2
6 10112057 JK-5550-1025-09 [ 2k 415 2k Af [Thread guide asm 1 1
7 |W02027 GB/T93 #[&[5 Washer 2 2
8  [N01034 GB/T6170 MEHE M5 Nut 6 6
9 20131019 JK-795-1719#% 1 rod cover 1 1
10 [10112040 JK-5550-1025-07 |- 2R 415 2k F [Thread guide asm 1 1
11 [wo1047 GB/T97.1 ¥ 5 Washer 2 2
12 [S04050 JK-5550-1025-19424] M5 L=19|Screw 3 3
13 [10113011 JK=5550-1025-10023 2B () [Thread guide ring 2 2
14 110113010 JK-5550-1025-10013F 26 [ (41 |Thread guide ring 2 2
15 [20131001 JK-795-1701 |4 up rod 1 1
16 (20131003 JK-795-1703%& cover 1 1
17 [S04051 JK-5550-1025-1982 4T Screw 1 1
18 [20131002 JK-795-1702 F 4% down rod 1 1
19 [W021048 GB/T97. 1 ¥[8 16 Washer 2 2
20 110122106 JK-5550-1025-2 1 #5 I £ P Washer 2 2
21 IN02004 GB/T6173 MEHE M16x1.5 Nut 1 1

WICEEIIBUBA A IR 2~ 7]

AL AT XA R

HB%: 318000

] PN B B

HiE: 0086-576-88177788
£ H: 0086-576-88177758
BN

FHi%: 0086-576-88177782
£ . 0086-576-88177787

88177789

88177774

Yot B 5 AR S5 B UG . 400-8876-858

http://www. chinajack. com

PRI L A RATER, PN iE.







